WELDON PARISH COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that a MEETING of the Parish Council will be held in the

Village Hall Annex, Bridge Street, Weldon on
Monday 7" January 2019 at 7.00pm

Dated: Tuesday 1*' January 2019

Dear Councillor, you are hereby summoned to a meeting of Weldon Parish Council in The
Annex, Weldon Village Hall, Bridge Street, Weldon on Monday 7" January 2019 at 7.00pm,

where the under mentioned business will be transacted.

Juliet Lewis

The business to be transacted is: -

19.001
19.002
19.003
19.004
19.005
19.006
19.007
19.008

19.009
19.010
19.011

19.012

19.013
19.014
19.015
19.016
19.017
19.018
19.019
19.020
19.021

Next Meeting:
Please Note:
Public Time:

To receive Apologies of Absence
To receive Members’ Declarations of Interest
To receive Members’ requests for Dispensations
Co-option of new Parish Councillors
To approve the Minutes of the Meeting 3" & 11" December 2018.
To discuss Matters arising from these minutes only.
Public Time
Speeding:
e  Persimmon Homes update
e One way road system

e Speed signs
Borough / County councillor update
Police / Neighbourhood Warden update
Planning: (a) To discuss the following planning applications:
18/00817/0UT (Also stated as 18/00744/DPA): Development of land for employment use
(Use Classes B1/B2 and B8) together with ancillary parking, highway infrastructure,
engineering works, landscaping and ancillary works. ALL MATTERS RESERVED.
Finance: (a) To approve monthly Receipts & Payments: full details will be published in the
minutes.
Grit Bins
Adoption of CCTV policy
Allotments
NDP
Dog Bins
Pocket Park funding
Methods for effective communication
Grass Cutting contract
Correspondence received by the clerk not covered above

Monday 4" February 2019
Parish Council Meetings may be recorded.
The Council can only allow a maximum of 2 minutes per speaker and a total of 15 minutes.

Please visit our website www.weldonparishcouncil.org




