WELDON PARISH COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that a MEETING of the Parish Council will be held in the Village Hall Annex, Bridge Street, Weldon on Monday 7th January 2019 at 7.00pm

Dated: Tuesday 1st January 2019

Dear Councillor, you are hereby summoned to a meeting of Weldon Parish Council in **The Annex, Weldon Village Hall, Bridge Street, Weldon** on Monday 7th January 2019 at 7.00pm, where the under mentioned business will be transacted.

Juliet Lewis

The business to be transacted is: -

19.001	To receive Apologies of Absence
19.002	To receive Members' Declarations of Interest
19.003	To receive Members' requests for Dispensations
19.004	Co-option of new Parish Councillors
19.005	To approve the Minutes of the Meeting 3 rd & 11 th December 2018.
19.006	To discuss Matters arising from these minutes only.
19.007	Public Time
19.008	Speeding:
	Persimmon Homes update
	One way road system
	Speed signs
19.009	Borough / County councillor update
19.010	Police / Neighbourhood Warden update
19.011	Planning: (a) To discuss the following planning applications:
	18/00817/OUT (Also stated as 18/00744/DPA): Development of land for employment use (Use Classes B1/B2 and B8) together with ancillary parking, highway infrastructure, engineering works, landscaping and ancillary works. ALL MATTERS RESERVED.
19.012	Finance: (a) To approve monthly Receipts & Payments: full details will be published in the
	minutes.
19.013	Grit Bins
19.014	Adoption of CCTV policy
19.015	Allotments
19.016	NDP
19.017	Dog Bins
19.018	Pocket Park funding
19.019	Methods for effective communication
19.020	Grass Cutting contract
19.021	Correspondence received by the clerk not covered above

Next Meeting: Monday 4th February 2019

Please Note: Parish Council Meetings may be recorded.

Public Time: The Council can only allow a maximum of 2 minutes per speaker and a total of 15 minutes.

Please visit our website www.weldonparishcouncil.org